Analog Input
                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/2
 Features
  4-channel RTD Input
 Open Wire Detection
  3000 VDC Intra-module Isolation
The I-87013 is a 4-channel RTD input module that is used for measuring temperature using RTD. The
module supports 2/3/4-wire RTD sensor and features open wire detection. The I-87013 also provides

Humidity 5 ~ 95% RH, Non-condensing
  System Specifi cations
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -100 ~ +100 °C
21 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 ~ +100 °C
22 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 ~ +200 °C
23 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385  0 ~ +600 °C
24 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916  -100 ~ +100 °C
25 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 ~ +100 °C
26 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 ~ +200 °C
27 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 ~ +600 °C
28 Nickel 120 -80 ~ +100 °C
29 Nickel 120 0 ~ +100 °C
2A Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385 -200 ~ +600 °C
  RTD Type Settings (TT)
Analog Input
Channels 4
Type RTD
Sensor Type Pt100, Pt1000, Cu50, Ni120
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy ±0.1% of FSR
Sampling Rate 10 Hz (Total)
Common Mode Rejection 150 dB min
Normal Mode Rejection 100 dB
Overvoltage Protection ±25 VDC
Open Wire Detection Yes
3-wire RTD Lead Resistance Elimination Yes
  I/O Specifi cations
I-87013 I-87013-G
4-ch RTD Input Module
2020.10
                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            2/2
+5 V
TxD
LED Module
Embedded
Controller
EEPROM
ADC
MUX
200   A
RxD
INIT
GND
Iexc0+
Sense0+
Sense0-
Iexc0-
AGND
Iexc3+
Sense3+
Sense3-
Iexc3-
AGND
200   A
+V
-V